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KaNsAs CORPORATION ComMissioN 1085769 Form must ba typed
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ip # CO071207
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 API No. 15 - 15-133-27090-00-01
name:_ POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower NESWSWSE g0 14 wp.28 s R12 {East [Jwest
Address 2. _210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 493 Feetfrom [ Morth/ /] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY _ g150,0K Zip:73102 v _ 2141 Feetfrom [/ East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWATRDS County: __INeosho
Phone: (620 )432-4200 Lease Name:HINES FARMS well#: 14-2
z] 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: ‘RIVERTON {(Perfs): 796-799
Formation: NEUTRAL (Perfs): 744-746
Formation: ROWE (Peris): 738-741
Formation: CROWEBURG {Perfs): 495-498
Formation: BEVIER (Perfs). 469'—471
m 2, Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
rormation: RIVERTON sopp: 0 wrep: 8 swep: D:7 ]
Faormation: NEUTRAL BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 8 BWPD:
Farmation: ROWE BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 8 BWPD: 71
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 8 BWPD: 571
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 8 BWPD: _5L

&
d e

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

v,
e

Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: WYes O No

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

4
wa.

Well construction diagram of subject well.

Any available water chemistry data demonstraling the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby cerfify that 1o the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted El ectronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy FProtests may be filed by any party having a valid interest In the apptication. Protests must be
in wnting and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

|:| Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 7’ 14/2012

Approved By: R[Ck HeStel’mann Date: 071612012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 §. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



COUNTY : Neosho

POSTROCK IN , Current Completion
FostRock
WELL ! Hines Farms 14-2 SPUD DATE : 8/27/2007
FIELD : Cherokee Basin CBM COMP. Date : 12/3/2007
STATE : Kansas API: 15-133-27090-00-00

LOCATION: 14-288-19E (SW, SE)

ELEVATION: GL - 892

4.5 10.5 [b @ 907

Drilled Depth @ 921"

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhoad

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detalil

Slze Waight Grade Cap(bblft) Date Dapth

8 58" 2007 20

4% 105 Ib 2007 gor

Downhole Equipment Detalil

Completion Data

Criginal as GAS Well
- 1,880 bbls fluid
- 18,200 [bs 20/40 sand
- 1100 gal 158% acid

Perforations

Original Completion
379383 {17)
391-395 (17)
469-471 (9)

495-498 (13)

738-741 (9)

744-746 (9)

796-799 (13)

PREPARED BY; POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE: June, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESpP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Cff Tool
Nipple
0o IL
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
[ 11
Eliding Sleave Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit < =i |
TAC
Fo1 e
Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
E .
rac Rings i i E E
1| i [‘ i
U Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
B || =
b
){ Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmt Retainer Fill Cemenl PB
Restriction
D} .
! i ’ b4 || b oo d || BERd
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly
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CONFIDE

1 N%\SAS COoRPORATION COMMISSION
N L & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

12 (2809

Form ACO-1

Soptomber 1299
OHI I N AL Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33344
Name:_Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W, 14th Sfreet
City/Steterzip: Chanute, KS 86720

AP| No, 15 - _133-27080-6003

Purchaser._Bluestem Pipeling, LLC %?&_‘_‘ﬂﬁ—_\
Operator Contacl Person: Jennifer R. Am n&%l“_—h
Phone: | 620 ) 431-9500 -

Contractor; Name;_1%D Prilling
License: 33837

Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy

Designate Type of Completion:

Y NewWell ___ Re-Entry Workover
Qil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.
Y Ges ENHR SIGW
Dry Cther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathadic, etc)
N Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Opemator:
Well Name:
Criginal Comp. Date: Gﬁgigm Tolal Depth:
Doepening ____ Reped.  —___Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
—— Commingled Docket No
Dual Complation Docket No.
—— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Dotket No.
Br2TIO7 B/30/07 83107
Spud Date or | Daie Reached TD Completion Date or ¢

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

County; Neosio

%" .50 gae ¥ Twp.®_ 5. R.®__ F]East[] West
500 fesl from@ N (efrcle onej Line of Seclion
2140

feet from @ W (circle one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone)  NE NW swW
Lease Name: Hines Farms Well # 14-2
Fietd Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
mulfiple

Producing Formation:
892

Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: nfa
Tota! Depll‘l:..gz_“__ Piug Back Total Depth: 908.78
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40 Feal

Multipie Stage Gementing Collar Used? JYes 7o
If yes, show depth set Feat
If Alternate Il completion, ¢ement circulated from 50678

feet depth to._Suface w120 sx emt.

Drilling Fluid M nt Plan
Drling Fuid Maragemort Pian A111 7 /T 4/0DF

Chloride content ppm Flidvolume._ . . bhbls

Dewalering method used

Localion of fluid disposal if hauled otfsite:

Operator Nama:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec Twp. s. R [ Bast [] west
County: ' Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An criginal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompleticn, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-105 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side twa of this torm will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 menths). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shali be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4"form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requiramants of the stalutes, rules and regulations promulgated 1o regulate the ofl and gas ifidustty have been fully complied with and the statemants

herain are complete and correct Yo the best of my knowledge.

Signature:
I‘I"ltla: New Well Developrient Coordinator ... 12/20/07

-~

KCC Office Use ONLY

% Letter of Confidentiality Recelved

Subscribed and swom to bafore me this'

ZU.Dj_.

Vot _ M08 m A0
day of .

\/ \t Denled, Yes D Dater —REC l :_
Wireline Log Reuulval’ANSAS OORPORATION C%MM
Geclogist Report Recelved

UIC Distribution

Notary Public: a by F &Q&-LLD’\&D

Date Commission Expires:

Notary Public- Stata afKansas
My App. Expiros 3"‘—1"‘
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Operator Name: Cluest Gherokee tec
Sec. ¥ twp. 2 s R.®

East [ West

Lease Name:

County: Neosho

Side Two

Hines Farms

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of farmations penetratsd. Detail all cores. Repoxt all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
lested, time 100l opsn and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira shest if more space is nheeded. Attach eopy of all

Elactric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach linal geclogical well site report.

Drill Stern Tests Taken Jves [1No [F)Log  Forhation (Top), Depth and Datum [] Sample
{Attach Additional Sheets) ,
. Name ‘ Top Datumn
Samplas Sen! to Geological Survey CYes [ONo See attached
Cores Taken [dYes [N
Elactric Log Run OYes [Ono
(Submit Copy}
List All E. Logs Run:
Compensated Density Neufron Log
Dual Induction Log
Gamma Ray Neutron Log
cASING RECOAD [ New [Jueed
Repart all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Typa of ¥ Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Sel (InO.D.) Lbs JFL Depts Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-174 8-5/8" 22 40 A" 5
a, ! N 1
Productcpn v-'"16-3/4 4112 10.5 906.78 "AY 120
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: - Depth Type of Gement #Sacks Used Typs and Percent Additives
Pertorale TDP Battom ype of Lemen ai yps &
«— Protect Casing
aamm Plug Back TO
e Plug Off Zone
Shets Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type i ‘Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Sgueeze Record
Spechly Footage of Each Interval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Matarial Used) Depth
4 7a96-799/T44-T46/T38-T41 $00ga! 15EHTLw! 41 bbls T wets, S45000 warter wf 2% XOL Boge, 67002 20040 send | FOG-TONTA4TAE
738-741
4 495-498/480.471 300521 15%HTLw/ 43 bbia 2¥kc wetnr, BISTDD warter wi 2% KCL_ Dlosise, 85002 2010 sand | 495-498/465-471
4 301-385/379.383 300g0) 15%HE L 41 Bty 25t vter, G4l waer wi 2% NCL Biodds, 5600F 20itDsend | 30M-3D5/376-383
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Lirer Run
2-38 840 nfa [ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Entr. Producing Method L :‘ . v s
12707 ) [ Flowing [¢] Fumping O GasLilt ] Othef fExplain)
Estimated Production on Bbls, Gas Mat Water Bhls. Gas-Oll Ratio Gravity
=Ry na Omef Obbls
voi's'pﬁsmon &3 7 VIETHOD OF COMPLETION ' Production Interval
ventedi [7]501d 3 [ JUsed on Lease [JOpenHole  [Z]Ped. [ Dually Comp. [ Commingled
(i 'vented, Submit ACO-18. "} D Other (Specity)
T tat e
ok ARFAT D

" MAMUA

2Eanch Yo 01812 - 248 % Ntol

roenrd QA gN




Rice §5P2010 BCG
A B [+] 3] E F G H 1 ] J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input Input Inpul loput Click here Click
3 |Select the brines Select flnid n =l _m____ Inis 1. Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box(es), | 311912012 y4n012 34012 1202012 1/20/2012 STP ealc. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PosiRock PostRock _|PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Cllek
7 |WWell Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith [Clinesmith  [Clinesmith fare used in Goal Seek SSP
8 [Location #4-1 #4-1 #54 |81 | I mixed brines Cliek
9 [Fiela CBM CBM Bartles  [Bartles [Bartles calcolations.
10 [Na* (me/) 19433.00]  273800]  2653400]  2sesve0] 2422000 2465420] Initinl@®H) | FinalWH) | _
11 [K" (i ot kniown =0) (mg/) I IJ.OOISaturnllon Index values (Final-Laltial)
12 |nvg™ (mg/l) 1,095.00] s72.00] 1,200.00) 953.00 £58.00 995.91| Calcite
13 [ca™ (mg/) 18%600] 245200] 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00 w02 om0 0.13
14 [s2* {mgM o.00] Barite
15 (B (mg/) 0.00] l
16 JFe” (mg/) 40.00 21.00] 18.00 s2.00] 90.00] so.z1] Halite
17 [En” (mpm o]  am | as .03
18 |pp* (mgM 0.00] Gypsum
1g|cr (mp/M) 36,200.00]  48,965.00]  47.574.00]  4563200]  43147.00] 4133844 3,19 [ -3,18 0.00
20 [so7 {mg) 1.00 1.00 s.00] 1.00 10| 240 Hemibydrate
21 |F {mgfl) I T 0.06
22 B (mg/l) 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/l) Si02 0.00 347 | 336 0.12
24 [RCOI Alkslinity** (mg/ as HCO3) 190.00 234.00 255.00 268.00] 254.00] 241.03 Celestite
25 [CO3 Alkallnity {mg as CO3)
| 26 | Carboxylic ncids®® {me/d) 0.00 Iran Sulfide
27 lAmmonia (mg/L) NH3 0.00 016 | -0.22 -0.06
28 [Bornte {mg/L) HIBO3 10,00, Zinc Sulfide
29 [TDS (Measured) {mgny 72781
30 |Cale. Density (STP) {g/mY) 1.038) 1051 1.050) 1048 1045] 10474 Calelum Ruoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysls (%) 19.97 18.76] 2241 3553 2379 26.16)
32 [H,5 Gas Analysis®** (%) 0,0259 0.0292 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151f 00269 Iron Carbonate
332 |Tota! H2Saq (mgH28M) 1.00 1.00) 1.00 100 0.50, 0.90) -0.74 | -0.51 0.23
34 |[pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.72 5.54] 5.551 5.63/ Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
LU S rALL Calcite NTMP
Choaose one opilon]l-pH+Ailk,
a5 to calculnte SIH2-CO2%+pH o [y 0 0 il
36 |Gas/day(thousand cUday) | (McliD) | 0.00 0.00
37 |OilDay (B/D) 0] 0] 1 1 1 4| Borite BHPMP
38 |Wates/Day (B/D) 100] 100) 100 100 100 500) 0.00 0.00
39 [For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Celts (H30-H43) (Enter H40-1143) PH_
40 [initial T [G] 66.0] FLO| 70.0 a0 9.0 60.0] 560 | 560
41 [Final T ® 66.0) 71.0| 70.0] 41.0) 49.0) 89.00 Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 [Initial (psia) 25.0| 25.0| 254 25.0 250 0]  tams | 0.826
42 [Finut P (psia) 250 25.0| 254 250 25.0 1200]  Heat Capacity (calm1C)
44 JUse TP on Calcite shieet?  ]1-Yes:0-No 0.955 ] 0.959
45 [AF1 Oil Grav. APl grav, 30.00 Inhibitor needed (m
46 |Gns Sp.Grav, Sp.Grav, 0.60] Gypsum HDTMP
37 [MeOIWDay B0 t]l | 0.00 0.00
48 [MEGDay (B/D) 0 o] Anhydrite HDTRP
48 [Conc. Muttipler 0.00 0.00
50 [H* (Strong acia) )
51 |OH" (Strong base) i Ny
52 |Quality Conirol Checks ot STP;
53 |35 Gos (%)
54 {Total H251q (STP) (mgH2SR)
&5 JpH Calculated (pH)
56 [PCO2 Calgulated (%)
57 [Alkalinity Caclulated (mgad) as HCO2
58 [ECations= (equiv.fl)
59 |ZAnions= {equivdl)
60 |Cale TDS= (mgM
61 [Inhibitor Selection Tnput Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 [Protection Time 120 nin 1 NTMP From Unfi Vaolue Ta Unit Value
63 [Have ScaleSaftPitzer 2 BHPMP °c 80 °F 176
64 plck inhibltor fer you?| 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m® 100 " 3531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 ] 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
&7 1% Inhibltor # Is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psin 7,194
68 % of 1*inhibitor Ls: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitor # Is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000  bbl{42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act, coefs? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl{42 US gal) 63
| 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQs in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite 1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A NFA N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

391 - 395

379 - 383

566 - 571

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
3 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

2]

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD;
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

5.71

5.71

20
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Affldavit of Notice Served

Re:  Applicationor: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUGTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Wall Name: HINES FARMS 14-2 Legal Location:_ NESWSWSE _S14-T288-R19E

The underslgned heseby certificates thal he J she is a duly autharized agent for lhe applicanl, and that on the day 29TH of JUNE

L , & tree and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of Ihis affidavil must ba served as a pari of the epplicatfon.

Name Address (Attach addillonal sheels if nscessary}

HUDSON FAMILY FARMS LLC % TARA HUDSON 509 N FOREST, CHANUTE, KS 66720

THIESING, HELEN LOUISE 618 APACHE DR, ALVA, OK 73717
1 further aftest that nolice of the filing of this application was published In 1he CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the official county publication
of _NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication Js altached.
Signed this _29TH _ gay of JUNE - ,2012

o Fntin ) 7 W
App!ic%%tbﬁrmaﬂzed Agdnt

| 2012

. Subscrbed and sworn {o before me this, 29TH  dayof _JUNE
SWHL.  DENISEV, VENNEMAN i ! o/ %fm&'ﬂ/@
JORRIGIALL My CONMISSION EXPIRES _

, el

NS iy 1,2012 Notary Public

7
- My Commisslon Expires; 7"‘/ —/ 2

ot




HINES FARMS 14-2 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

I ——

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Altach addilional sheets if necessary}

Name: Legal Description of Leassehold:
SEE ATTACHED

{ hereby cerlify thal the stalemenls made herein ere lrue and correst to the basl of my knowledge and belief,

-

Applicant pfduiy A ized Agent

R o Subsesibed and sworn bafore me thig 291 H ey ot JUNE 2
SR DENSEV.veNNEWAN | %/
€ y N
Saekied MY COUMISSION EXPIRES as = p
ot Jiy 1,2012 Notery Putfl L

TR s
e = TSR
My Commission Expires:




HINES FARMS 14-2

SESW &SWSEOF 14 1/2 uc?
HUDSON FAMILY FARMS LLC
%HUDSON TARA

509 N FOREST
CHANUTE, KS 66720

N2 NW4 of 24
THIESING, HELEN LOUISE
618 APACHE DR

ALVA OK 73717




BEFORE THE STATE CORFORA-
TION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: In the Matter of Postrock Mid-
cantinent Proguetion, LLG Appii-
callon for Comminging of Produe.
tion In the Hines Farme 14-2 lo.
cated in Neashg County, Kansas.

TO: Al ONf & Gas Producers, {n-
‘eased Minerel Interest Owhers,
Landowners, and all parsons
whomever concemed,

You, and each of you, are hereby
notiffed thet Postrock Midgont|-
nent Produetion, LLC has fled an
appiicetion to commingle the River-
ton, Neutral, Rowe, Catileman,
Croweburg, Bevier, Mulky and
Summit praducing lormatons al
the Hires Farms {4-2, lcated In
the NE 8w sw SE,
513-T288-R19E, Approximately
493 FSL & 2181 FEL, Neosho
County, Kansas.

Amy persens who objsct fo or pro-
test this application shall ba re-
quired to file thelr objeciions or pro-
test with the Conservation Dhvisicn

of the State Corporalion Commls-
Elon of the Stata of Kansas within

fiflean (15) deys from the date of
this publication. These protests

shall be filed putsuant to Commis-
slon reguiations and must gtate

specific reasans why granting the

application may cause waste, vio-
tate corolative rights or pailute the

nalural resources of the Stato of

Kansag,

Allp interested or red
shall take netice of the fersgolng
and ehall govern themselves ag-
cordingly. All persan andfor com-
panias wishing lo protast this appk-
catlon are required fo file a wiitten
protest with the Conservation Divi-
Bion of the Kansas DIl and Ges
Commigslen,

Upon the reselpl of eny prolest, the
Gommission wil convens a haaring
and protestants wil be spocied 10
enter an appearance elthar through
propet legal counsel or as individu-
als, appearing on the'r own behall,

Postrock Midcontinond
Praduction, LLg
210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750
Oklahoma City, Gklahoma 73102
(405) 650-1704

kil

& Affidavit of Publication «-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager _

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper prinfed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of gener.al
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal

publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly ‘50
times a year: has been so published continuous.ly and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for.a penoq of more
than five years prior 1o the first publication of said 1_10tic_e;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thercc_af and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-

per for _1  oconsesnties trma, , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the Qo  day of

2012, ath subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012

Subscribed and, sworn

My commission expires: January 9, 2015
Printer’s Fee ... §_03, 30
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee ........$___3.00
Additional Copies ........ v $

Lolo. 8O

SHANNA L. GUIOT
Nolary Public - State of Kansas
My Apat. Explres [-G . | <




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and baving a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
unintecruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior lo the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Ksnsas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 18t of

June Ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk St ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of June, 2012

' PENNY L. CASE
EEHE Netary Public - Stafe of
My Appt. Explres j") }3{

P»@tfvm,uk f ﬂ/{ AL

Notary Public Set’ ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fec : $132.40
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Conservation Divisicn

Finney State Office Building a I l a S Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337.6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 16, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO071207
Hines Farms 14-2, Sec.14-T285-R19E, Neosho County
APl No. 15-133-27090-00-01

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling {ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 2,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AQOF).

Commingling 1D number GO071207 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



